Senate/
House #

20/58

20/58

20/58

20/58

FY09 REAP Funds
REAPICDBG |
REAP Interest
Total Funds

Name

NODA FY09 REAP Grants

$1,348,800.00
123,700.00
20,000.00
$1,492,500.00

DeObligated/
Project Name QOther Funds Interest

FY 2008
Awarded

Alfalfa County

Aline

Amorita

Burlington

Byron

Street Improvements 0.00

Asphalt overlay on Choctaw from First to Fourth St., from Choctaw to Ash on Fourth,
from First to Fourth on Ash and from Choctaw to Ash on Third

Street Improvements 0.00

4 blocks of Main Street, 100 block of S. 4th,4 blocks of Spruce, 100 block of S.
Broadway, 100 block of S. 1st, 100 block of N. 2nd

Community/Town Hall Bldg. 126,242.00

Construct a 50 x 40 x 12 steel building to be used for town hall and
commnity building at 603 Main St.

Roof for Comminity Building ' 100.00

Place metal roof over existing composition shingled roof on
community building

Rip rapfor sewer lagoon 5,000.00
810 tons of rock to be placed around Eagoon

'46,200.00

18,064.00

50,000.00

3,155.00

30,000.00

Total Project Owner/Landowner

46,200.00 Town of Aline

18,064.00 Town of Amorita

176,242.00 Town of Burlington

3,255.00 Town of Byron

35,000.00 Town of Goltry




Senate/
House#

23/59

23159

27/58

27/59

27159

23/59

Name

FY 2008

Blaine County

Blaine County

Canton

Hitchcock

Longdale

Okeene

Watonga

B Deobligated/
Project Name Other Funds Interest Awarded
Rural Fire Brush Truck 4.000.00 40,000.00
Purchase 1 ton cab chassie 4 wheel drive truck to be used as a
brush fire fighting truck to be used within the county
Purchase street signs 0.00 21,560.00
Street signs, stop signs, speed limit signs, poles hardware etc.
Replace flashing four way light at intersection of Highway 51 and 58.
Generator for water system 0.00 23,400.00
Purchase and install a 480 volt 3 phase automatic generator fueled by natural gas.
Reroof and repair city bldgs. ‘ 0.00 31,969.00
Materials and labor for repair to well house: 30" steel door, steel roof, 2 turbines, glass
for two windows. Storage bldg: 26 ga. Steel roof, post and pipe, paint.
Construction of sewer lift 39,835.00 25,836.00
station
Construction of sewer lift station which will be part of the new lagoon system.
Water Storage Tank . - 665,732.00 25,835.00

Raise the existing water storage tank 12' - 15’ with new footing.

Total Project Owner/Landowher

44,000.00 Blaine County

21,560.00 Town of Canton

23,400.00 Town of Hitchcock

31,969.00 Town of Longdale

65,671.00 Town of Okeene

691,567.00 City of Watonga




DeObligated!
Project Name ' Other Funds Interest

Street improvement 398.00

Chip and seal - Stall St., K.B. Johnson St., Don Kroll $t., Navy Blue St.
Red Cedar St., Violet St. and Green Olive St.

‘Water Line Extension 5,000.00

Two (2) - 300 LF water lines and installation of one (1) fire hydrant on each line

Rip Rap Removal 0.00

Remove rip rap from sewer lagoon to help prepare for new lagoon liner

Sewer Lift Pump 0.00
Community Building 8,152.00
Completion

Heating and air, electrical, handicap ramp, plumbing, septic tank
framing, sheet rock, insulation, counter tops, concrete walk
Street Repair 38,750.00

8" P.C. Concrete Paving, 8" Exist. Sub-grade compact ot 95%
Driveway transistions, remave existing surface

Senate/
House # Name
Garfield County - 8

20/38 Breckenridge
Vs

19/41 Drummond

20/38 Fairmont

20/38 Hunter

19/41 Lahoma

20/38 North Enid

20/38 Waukomis

Street Improvements - 8,859.00

Tyrone, Cleveland East ot 2nd street .5 of a mile

2nd street north ic Erie, west to N. Main .6 of a mile

Highway 81 West, Hayward to N. Main .4 of a mie

North Main, South to intersection Tyrone, Main .5 of a mile
intersection South Main, King South to Wooda Road .3 of a mile

FY 2008
Awarded

20,000.00

28,300.00

10,000.00

5,009.00

50,000.00

25,000.00

30,291.00

Total Proiect Owner/Landowner

20,398.00 Town of Breckenridge

33,300.00 Town of Drummond

10,000.00 Town of Fairmont

5,009.00 Town of Hunter

58,152.00 Town of Lahoma

63,750.00 Town of North Enid

39,250.00 Town of Waukomis



Senate/ ' DeObligated/  FY 2008

House # Name Project Name Other Funds Interest Awarded Total Project Owner/Landowner
Grani County
20438 Lamont Engineering services 0.00 28,376.00 28,376.00 Town of Lamont

Engineering services for sewer system. Will be
applying for CDBG funds for construction

20/38 Manchester Street Improvements ‘ 5,199.00 44,084.00 49,283.00 Town of Manchester

2 1/2" of asphalt overlay on 5th & 6th streets starting at Main Street and going south
to F street. Approximately 885 tons of asphalt and 306 gallons of tack coat

20/38 Medford Water Well 324,700.00 25,300.00 350,000.00 City of Medford
Site prep work, drill and complete well, well houses and
appurtenances

20/38 Nash Water System Repairs 108,970.00 40,000.00 148,970.00 Town of Nash

2200 LF of 4" PVC, 6-4" G.V. and box, 4-2" PVC and box, 3 hydrants,
8 service taps

20/38 Renfrow Street Improvement 0.00 18,301.00 18,301.00 Town of Renfrow

21/2" of Rock on New York Bivd.

20/38 - Woakita Purchase Backhoe 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 Town of Wakita




Senatef

House# Name

20/38

20/38

10/38

10/38

10/38

20/38

Kay County - 6
Braman

Dale Vol. Fire
District

Newkirk

Peckham

Ranch Drive
Vol. Fire Dept.

Tonkawsa

Deobligated/ FY 2008
Project Name Other Funds interest Awarded
Rehab. City Building 0.00 35,865.00
Upgrade bathroom, fixtures, installation, electrical, counduit and labor
Remove and replace concrete floor.
Bunker Gear 0.00 30,000.00
Purchase bunker gear - Coats, pants, heimet, gloves, boots
Water line extension 225,000.00 25,000.00
5610' of 10" water [ine extension to jail
Street Improvements 0.00 28,564.00
Widen 4' on roadway south of school, 1 1/2" asphalt overlay to W.
Church street. 2 1/4" asphalt over rock base
Building Addition 9,500.00 25,000.00
30 ft. extension to bui[ding, electrical, insulation, guttering, install
new doors
Sewer Replacement 218,628.00 24,171.00

1330 LF of 8" PVC 5 manholes

Total Project Owner/Landowner

35,865.00 Town of Braman

30,000.00 Dale Vol. Fire Dist.

250,000.00 City of Newkirk

28,564.00 Town of Peckham

34,500.00 Ranch Drive Vol.
Fire Dept.

242,800.00 City of Tonkawa




Senate/ : Deobligated/ FY 20038

House# Name Project Name . Other Funds Interest Awarded -Total Project Owner/Landowner
Kingfisher County - 3

22131 Big Four Rural Purchase Equipment 0.00 27,565.00 27,565.00 Big Four R.F.
Fire

Pump, bunker gear,hoses, nozzles

19/59 Dover Engineering Services 0.00 30,000.00 30,800.00 Town of Dover

Engineering plans and design to replace sewer lines.

19/59 Hennessey Engineering Services 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 Town of Hennessey

Engineering plans and design to replace sewer lines

19/59 Loyal Rock alley ways 200.00 5,000.G0 5,200.00 Town of Loyal
22159 Oharche Resurface alley entrance 0.00 8,828.00 8,828.00 Town of Ckarche

Resurface alley entrance to and from Valero
convenience store

19/59 Omega Rural Fire Station Construction 34,826.00 50,000.00 84,826.00 Omega Rural Fire
‘ Fire District District
Construct 50' x 100" x 16" steel building




Senatel/
House#

27159

27/58

27158

27158

27/59

Name

Major County - 6

Ames

Fairview

Isabellia Rural
Fire District

Major County

Ringwood

Deobligated/ FY 2008
Project Name Other Funds Interest Awarded
Fire Station and City Bldg. . 0.00 28,000.00
35' x 70" work shop
70x 100
Purchase Dump Truck 37,448.00 25,000.00
Purchase 2009 Kenworth T270 with 16' flat bed dump body
Cab Chassis for brush rig 0.00 '30,635.00
Purchase F350 4x4 Chassie to be used for fire fighting
Purchase 911 signs 10,900.00 32,700.00
Materials including signs, post brackets, and post for 911 signs

44,700.00

Sewer Lagoon Repair 5,000.00

Rip rap, Clayfill, soil manipulation, sodding, materials

Total Project Owner/Landowner

28,000.00 Town of Ames
62,448.00 City of Fairview

1 30,635.00 Isabella Rural
Fire District

43,600.00 Town of Ames

44.470.00 Town of Ringwood




Senate/ Deobligated/ FY 2008
House# Name Project Name Other Funds - Interest Awarded Total Project OwneriLandowner

Noble County - 4

Morrison Comprehensive Plan 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 Town of Morrison

5/5 fAorrison Water Systern Upgrade 123,700.00 123,700.00 247,400.00 Town of Morrison

10000 L.F. 8" Class 200 PVC, 5" gate valves
meter w/box

20/38 Marland Storm Warning Siref 0.00 25,000.00 25,(:)070.067‘-‘Town of Marland
Siren, c\:ontrol unit, transformer, installation

19/38 Lucien Street Resurfacing 0.00 20,000.00 20.,000.00 Town of Lucien
330 tons of 3/8" chip rock with 8,300 gallons of CRS 2 oil

20/35 Noble County 911 Addressing 123,600.00 123,600.0C Noble County
19/59 Kingfisher Co. 911 Addressing ' 29,772.00 29,772.00 Kingfisher County

911 addressing and digital mapping for Noble
and Kingfisher counties.

Totals 0.00 1,5682,126.12 6.0¢ 1,492,500,00 3,159,125.00



